PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RuleBurst Limited	02/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haley (Australia) Limited	
Street Address:	Level 1, Tower 1, 495 Victoria Avenue	
City:	Chatswood	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7287016
Patent Number:	7418434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503262400

Email: docket@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center,

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021756-086210 & 086310US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L Shaffer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ruleburst_to_HaleyLimited_Name_Change#page1.tif

72870

CH \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 024706 FRAME: 0888



RECORDED: 07/19/2010

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



This is to certify that

RULEBURST LIMITED

Australian Company Number 008 651 223

did on the eighteenth day of February 2008 change its name to

HALEY (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED

Australian Company Number 008 651 223

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in the Australian Capital Territory and the date of commencement of registration is the eighteenth day of April, 1989.

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eighteenth day of February, 2008.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 024706 FRAME: 0889

- Chairman